year 2018 increased by 203.70% and Net Profit has Increased from Rs 16.81 Lakhs to Rs 101.94 Lakhs.  

3. Capital Structure:-  

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is increased from Rs. 5,00,00,000 (Rupees five Crore) 
divided into 50,00,000 equity shares to Rs 6,70,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores Seventy Lakh) divided into 
67,00,000 (Sixty Seven Lakhs ) Equity shares of Rs 10/- each. 

During the year under review, the Company issued and allotted 12000 Shares of Rs. 10/ Each on 11th April, 
2018 on Private Placement Basis.The paid up share capital of the company is increased from Rs.3,06,03000 
(Rupees Three Crore Six Lakh and Three Thousand) divided into 30,60,300 (Thirty Lakh Sixty Thousand 
and three Hundred) equity shares to Rs. 3,07,23,000/ (Rupees Three Crore Seven Lakh and Twenty Three 
Thousand) divided into 30,72,300 (Thirty Lakh Seventy Two Thousand and Three Hundred) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/ each. 

During the year under review, the Company also issued and allotted 11,16,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each at a premium of Rs. 10/- were issued by way of Initial Public Offer (IPO). Therefore the paid up share 
capital of the company is increased from Rs. 3,07,23,000 (Rupees Three Crore Seven Lakh and Twenty 
Three Thousand ) divided into 30,72,300 (Thirty Lakh Seventy Two Thousand and Three Hundred) equity 
shares to Rs. 4,18,83,000 (Rupees Four Crore Eighteen Lakh and Eighty Three Thousand) divided into 
41,88,300 (Forty One Lakh Eighty Eight Lakh and Three Hundred) equity shares.   

4. Listing of Equity Shares of the Company:- 

The Company got its shares listed on the BSE SME platform on 17.07.2017 pursuant to the successful